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Poot Offices (Muzaft'arpur)

rThakur jugal Kis r :;/nha:
154:&'1 Shri A.thllll8:

L Babu Ramnara y a Shih:

Will the Minister of Comll: Ie," :lonl be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in Muzaffarpur District, there are some Post Office
.of same names;

(b) whether any suggestion has been made to the authorities for changing the
~ of one of the Post Offices 10 avoid confusion and wrong delivery of postal artic1es;

(c) the action so far taken; and

Cd) whether there is any diJective
.. at 10 have two Post Offices of the same name in the same District?

The Minister of CommunicadOJUl
(Shri jagjivan Ram): Ca) Yes.

(b) Suggestions· were rec:ived in 1"'0 cases to cllange the name. One in case
·of change in name of Gharwara to Sasuala
·Gharnara and the other to change the name
<>f Dumri.

(c) The su!:gestion to change the name of 'Gharwara was received on 16-3-56 and for Dumri on 7-11-55. Bmh the suggestions were referred to th::: Revenue AuthOIities
;by the Postmaster-General, Bihar· RegaJding Gharwara the Revenue Authorities have not recommended the change in nanJe and the Postmaster-General, Bihar is examining the extent of missendings involved
-due t? similarity in names. RegaJding DurnIl reply of Revenue Authorities is "till awaited. !
(d) No such directive has been i .. ued.

'The names of Post Offices always conform
~ those of the villages Or towns.

Shlftinl of Post OtBce, BaJrapla

{
Thakur jupl Kl.hore Slaba:

1543. Sbrl AsthBlla:
Babu a.mlUlrayan Slach:

Will the Minister of Communic:atioa. be pleased to state:

(a) ~ any proposal has been made
'for shlfung of BaiJagnia Post Office Mu-
2affarpur District in Bihar to a more ~
place; and

(b) if so, the a'tion taken so far?

The Minister of Communicadons
(Sbri JagJivBll Ram): Ca) Yes, from one quarter.

Cb) The PlOposal has been examined and it has been found "that the present bUilding is spacious, suitable, close to the Police Station, and occupied by the Post Office for the last 25 years on reas6nable rent. . No other building. which is more suitable and centrally located, is available.
Thus. no 'hift is at preseat contemplated.
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Fruit Prleee at Raflway Station

(Thakur JuplIOahore Slaha:
rI A.m-:

LBebu Ra ......... yaa Slnel"

Will the Mini .. er of Rall"aYa be pleased to state the basis on which the pricos are fix-d for tile sale of fruits at Railw.y Stations parlicul2rly Al Ddhi and KanPur'

The Miaiater of RanwaYa IIDd
Traaaport (Shrl La! B.hadur ShuIrl):

~ prices are fixed so as 10 generally apprnxinl'ltt:' 10 ~ prL vailing in lhe locliity.

Awards of ludustrlal TribUJIaJ

(Thll.gr Jugal Kiahore slab&:
1 6.~ Shrl AsthlUl8:

LBabu Ramaarayaa Slaa,h:

Will 'h' Minis rr of Labour he pJ '8,-d to r"fl"'T to his ~ .  ~

in the Lok S ~ that Wa chm 'n were

